
 
    

Shield Steel Challenge 
15-16/10/16 

 

 
Overall Results for Long Barrel Pistol division 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    566.43 100.00    
  2  35 MARK SIENESI         P      0  Major    546.98  96.57    
  3  36 JON JENNINGS         P      0  Major    531.97  93.92    
  4   8 LEE SANDFORD         P      0  Major    452.25  79.84    
 

 
Stage Results for Long Barrel Pistol division 

 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "Round About" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      19.71    100.00 
  2  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      20.89     94.35 
  3   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    20   0    0    0    0      22.69     86.86 
  4  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      23.30     84.59 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "Smoke and Hope" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      14.52    100.00 
  2   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      15.57     93.25 
  3  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      17.63     82.35 
  4   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    20   0    0    0    0      19.15     75.82 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 3   "Circles and Squares part 1" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      17.82    100.00 
  2  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      20.14     88.48 
  3  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      21.55     82.69 
  4   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    20   0    0    0    0      22.38     79.62 



Stage No. 4   "WHY are the targets SOOOO Tiny?" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      29.23    100.00 
  2  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      32.85     88.98 
  3   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      39.94     73.18 
  4   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    19   0    0    0    10     48.94     50.76 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 5   "ZigZag" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      25.30    100.00 
  2  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      25.50     99.21 
  3  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      30.89     81.90 
  4   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    19   0    0    0    10     34.06     63.13 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 6   "Circles and Squares part 2" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      19.28    100.00 
  2   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    20   0    0    0    0      20.07     96.06 
  3  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      20.55     93.81 
  4  35 MARK SIENESI         P    18   0    0    0    20     16.34     82.59 
 

 
 

Overall Results for Long Barrel Pistol division with Stage Results 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    566.43 100.00    100.00  93.25 100.00  73.18 100.00 100.00 
  2  35 MARK SIENESI         P      0  Major    546.98  96.57     94.35  82.35  88.48 100.00  99.21  82.59 
  3  36 JON JENNINGS         P      0  Major    531.97  93.92     84.59 100.00  82.69  88.98  81.90  93.81 
  4   8 LEE SANDFORD         P      0  Major    452.25  79.84     86.86  75.82  79.62  50.76  63.13  96.06 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  44 MIKE PEARCE          R      0  Major    586.99 100.00    
  2  43 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    563.61  96.02    
  3  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    553.04  94.22    
  4  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R      0  Major    539.40  91.89    
  5  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R      0  Major    494.57  84.26    
  6   9 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    364.20  62.05    
 

 
Stage Results for Long Barrel Revolver division 

 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "Round About" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      16.22    100.00 
  2  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      17.76     91.32 
  3  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      18.09     89.66 
  4  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      18.84     86.09 
  5  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    19   0    0    0    10     20.48     67.31 
  6   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      25.96     62.48 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "Smoke and Hope" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      12.61    100.00 
  2  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      13.31     94.74 
  3  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      13.41     94.03 
  4  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    19   0    0    0    10     14.03     76.39 
  5  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      16.62     75.87 
  6   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      23.07     54.65 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 3   "Circles and Squares part 1" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      17.36    100.00 
  2  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.68     98.19 
  3  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      17.69     98.13 
  4  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     96.55 
  5  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    20   0    0    0    0      18.68     92.93 
  6   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      26.53     65.43 
 



Stage No. 4   "WHY are the targets SOOOO Tiny?" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      26.35    100.00 
  2  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      26.60     99.06 
  3  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      28.09     93.80 
  4  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    20   0    0    0    0      32.26     81.68 
  5  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    19   0    0    0    10     30.33     73.84 
  6   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    19   0    0    0    10     44.83     49.96 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 5   "ZigZag" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      19.70    100.00 
  2  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    20   0    0    0    0      20.98     93.89 
  3  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      21.01     93.76 
  4  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      21.60     91.20 
  5  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      24.00     82.08 
  6   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      31.19     63.16 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 6   "Circles and Squares part 2" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      16.87    100.00 
  2  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      17.61     95.79 
  3  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.66     95.52 
  4  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      18.06     93.41 
  5  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    20   0    0    0    0      20.48     82.37 
  6   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      24.62     68.52 
 

 
 

Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division with Stage Results 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  44 MIKE PEARCE          R      0  Major    586.99 100.00    100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00  91.20  95.79 
  2  43 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    563.61  96.02     86.09  94.74  96.55  99.06  93.76  93.41 
  3  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    553.04  94.22     89.66  75.87  98.19  93.80 100.00  95.52 
  4  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R      0  Major    539.40  91.89     91.32  94.03  98.13  73.84  82.08 100.00 
  5  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R      0  Major    494.57  84.26     67.31  76.39  92.93  81.68  93.89  82.37 
  6   9 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    364.20  62.05     62.48  54.65  65.43  49.96  63.16  68.52 

 

 
 
 



Overall Results for Lever Operation division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L      0  Major    584.25 100.00    
  2  31 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    545.67  93.40    
  3  24 JOHN HARVEY          L      0  Major    477.80  81.78    
  4  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L      0  Major    421.96  72.22    
  5  33 MIKE PEARCE          L      0  Major    384.49  65.81    
  6  27 NEIL DARE            L      0  Major    371.04  63.51    
  7   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L      0  Major    369.98  63.33    
 

 
Stage Results for Lever Operation division 

 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "Round About" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.23    100.00 
  2  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.70     96.80 
  3  27 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      16.43     86.60 
  4  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     79.14 
  5  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.71     76.05 
  6  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      19.44     73.19 
  7   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      21.91     64.94 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "Smoke and Hope" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0       9.94    100.00 
  2  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      10.07     98.70 
  3  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.43     68.88 
  4  27 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      15.21     65.35 
  5  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      15.42     64.46 
  6   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      20.29     48.98 
  7  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.88     45.42 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 3   "Circles and Squares part 1" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.00    100.00 
  2  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.20     98.59 
  3  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.52     96.41 
  4  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.67     79.23 
  5  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      18.63     75.14 
  6   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      19.61     71.39 
  7  27 NEIL DARE            L    19   0    0    0    10     18.29     65.06 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 4   "WHY are the targets SOOOO Tiny?" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.05    100.00 
  2  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      19.05     84.25 
  3  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      20.13     79.73 
  4  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.46     74.79 
  5  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      21.85     73.45 
  6   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      24.78     64.76 
  7  27 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      26.73     60.04 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 5   "ZigZag" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      15.15    100.00 
  2  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      17.88     84.73 
  3  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.04     72.00 
  4  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      23.19     65.32 
  5   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      24.09     62.88 
  6  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      30.60     49.50 
  7  27 NEIL DARE            L    17   0    0    0    30     18.52     44.99 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 6   "Circles and Squares part 2" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      11.55    100.00 
  2  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      13.99     82.55 
  3  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.73     69.03 
  4  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      17.92     64.45 
  5  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.52     62.36 
  6   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      20.25     57.03 
  7  27 NEIL DARE            L    18   0    0    0    20     16.50     49.00 
 

 



Overall Results for Lever Operation division with Stage Results 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L      0  Major    584.25 100.00    100.00 100.00 100.00  84.25 100.00 100.00 
  2  31 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    545.67  93.40     96.80  98.70  96.41 100.00  84.73  69.03 
  3  24 JOHN HARVEY          L      0  Major    477.80  81.78     76.05  68.88  98.59  79.73  72.00  82.55 
  4  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L      0  Major    421.96  72.22     79.14  64.46  75.14  73.45  65.32  64.45 
  5  33 MIKE PEARCE          L      0  Major    384.49  65.81     73.19  45.42  79.23  74.79  49.50  62.36 
  6  27 NEIL DARE            L      0  Major    371.04  63.51     86.60  65.35  65.06  60.04  44.99  49.00 
  7   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L      0  Major    369.98  63.33     64.94  48.98  71.39  64.76  62.88  57.03 

                                                                               
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    592.58 100.00    
  2  28 JAMES DARE           22     0  Major    512.07  86.41    
  3   7 SIMON BLACK          22     0  Major    507.90  85.71    
  4  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22     0  Major    487.86  82.33    
  5  48 MIKE HARVEY          22     0  Major    487.17  82.21    
  6  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    481.67  81.28    
  7  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22     0  Major    478.79  80.80    
  8  18 MARC JONES           22     0  Major    475.88  80.31    
  9   6 STEVE DENTON         22     0  Major    463.61  78.24    
 10  46 KERRY ELLIS          22     0  Major    445.49  75.18    
 11  30 MIKE DARBY           22     0  Major    441.21  74.46    
 12  23 SIMON PAGE           22     0  Major    441.10  74.44    
 13  21 ADAM McCANN          22     0  Major    439.37  74.15    
 14  39 MARK COLE            22     0  Major    432.90  73.05    
 15  25 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    423.83  71.52    
 16  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22     0  Major    415.19  70.06    
 17  34 COLIN HALEY          22     0  Major    395.22  66.69    
 18  12 JOHN ELLIS           22     0  Major    386.23  65.18    
 19  50 RICHARD CLYST        22     0  Major    361.41  60.99    
 20   2 RICHARD DARE         22     0  Major    358.95  60.57    
 21  29 KIRA SMITH           22     0  Major    357.14  60.27    
 22  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22     0  Major    354.81  59.88    
 23  22 TRINA PAGE           22     0  Major    343.50  57.97    
 24   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    338.98  57.20    
 25  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22     0  Major    324.68  54.79    
 26  19 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    313.08  52.83    
 27  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22     0  Major    305.17  51.50    
 28  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22     0  Major    289.03  48.77    
 29   1 JIM DARE             22     0  Major    287.86  48.58    
 30  17 TROY THORNELL        22     0  Major    229.30  38.70    
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage Results for .22 Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "Round About" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.21    100.00 
  2  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.06     87.71 
  3  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.13     87.30 
  4   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.18     87.02 
  5  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.18     87.02 
  6  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.35     86.05 
  7  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.38     85.89 
  8  21 ADAM McCANN          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.84     83.39 
  9  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.90     83.08 
 10  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.40     80.54 
 11  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.57     79.72 
 12   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.18     76.89 
 13  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.30     76.35 
 14  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.01     73.34 
 15  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.03     73.26 
 16  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      18.12     72.90 
 17  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   19   0    0    0    10     16.61     67.60 
 18  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      19.89     66.41 
 19  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.18     65.46 
 20  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.68     63.87 
 21   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.22     62.25 
 22   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.68     60.93 
 23  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.84     60.48 
 24  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.57     58.52 
 25  39 MARK COLE            22   18   0    0    0    20     15.93     58.04 
 26  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      23.21     56.91 
 27  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   20   0    0    0    0      23.32     56.64 
 28  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   19   0    0    0    10     20.51     54.74 
 29   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      25.97     50.86 
 30  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      32.56     40.57 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 2   "Smoke and Hope" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      11.24    100.00 
  2   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      11.48     97.90 
  3  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   20   0    0    0    0      11.96     93.97 
  4  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      12.14     92.58 
  5  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      12.77     88.01 
  6  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      13.41     83.81 
  7   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.88     80.97 
  8  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      14.08     79.82 
  9  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      14.50     77.51 
 10  21 ADAM McCANN          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.63     76.82 
 11  39 MARK COLE            22   19   0    0    0    10     12.67     75.40 
 12  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     12.72     75.11 
 13  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.10     74.43 
 14  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.15     74.19 
 15  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.18     74.04 
 16  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.19     73.99 
 17  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.72     71.50 
 18  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.13     69.68 
 19  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.23     69.25 
 20  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.30     68.95 
 21  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      17.06     65.88 
 22   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.89     62.82 
 23   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.98     62.51 
 24  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.67     60.20 
 25  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   20   0    0    0    0      19.13     58.75 
 26  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.16     58.66 
 27  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      19.23     58.45 
 28  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      19.25     58.38 
 29   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      21.64     51.94 
 30  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      24.71     45.48 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 3   "Circles and Squares part 1" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.58    100.00 
  2  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      14.72     92.25 
  3  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.02     90.41 
  4  39 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      15.69     86.55 
  5   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.80     85.94 
  6  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.22     83.72 
  7  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      16.34     83.10 
  8  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.45     82.55 
  9  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.54     82.10 
 10  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.02     79.78 
 11   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.07     79.55 
 12  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.27     78.63 
 13   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.80     76.29 
 14  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.81     76.24 
 15  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.41     74.90 
 16  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.77     72.34 
 17  21 ADAM McCANN          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.16     67.26 
 18  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.43     63.36 
 19  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.18     61.22 
 20   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      22.23     61.08 
 21  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   19   0    0    0    10     19.13     60.33 
 22  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.13     58.71 
 23  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.21     58.50 
 24  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.86     56.91 
 25  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   19   0    0    0    10     20.61     56.00 
 26  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      25.26     53.76 
 27  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   19   0    0    0    10     21.82     52.90 
 28  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   19   0    0    0    10     23.32     49.49 
 29   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      31.11     43.65 
 30  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      33.97     39.97 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 4   "WHY are the targets SOOOO Tiny?" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.25    100.00 
  2  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.53     93.44 
  3  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.96     91.43 
  4  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.29     89.94 
  5   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.73     88.03 
  6  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      20.89     87.36 
  7  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      21.46     85.04 
  8  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.53     84.76 
  9  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      21.69     84.14 
 10  39 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      21.76     83.86 
 11   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.97     83.06 
 12  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      22.07     82.69 
 13  21 ADAM McCANN          22   19   0    0    0    10     22.53     68.85 
 14  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      26.62     68.55 
 15  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      28.87     63.21 
 16  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   19   0    0    0    10     25.21     61.53 
 17  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      29.81     61.22 
 18  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      31.12     58.64 
 19  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      32.14     56.78 
 20  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      32.65     55.89 
 21   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      33.18     55.00 
 22   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      36.57     49.90 
 23  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   19   0    0    0    10     31.20     49.71 
 24  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   19   0    0    0    10     34.15     45.42 
 25  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      42.40     43.04 
 26  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   18   0    0    0    20     30.81     41.46 
 27  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      48.11     37.93 
 28   2 RICHARD DARE         22   17   0    0    0    30     27.35     36.70 
 29  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   18   0    0    0    20     37.17     34.36 
 30  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   17   0    0    0    30     35.53     28.25 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 5   "ZigZag" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.62    100.00 
  2  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.22     79.09 
  3  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.78     76.60 
  4  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.86     76.25 
  5   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.73     72.71 
  6  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      18.95     71.87 
  7  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.06     71.45 
  8  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.31     70.53 
  9  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.43     70.09 
 10   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.80     68.78 
 11  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.80     68.78 
 12  21 ADAM McCANN          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.07     67.86 
 13  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      20.37     66.86 
 14  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      20.91     65.13 
 15  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      21.44     63.52 
 16   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.98     61.96 
 17  39 MARK COLE            22   19   0    0    0    10     19.25     60.14 
 18  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.05     59.08 
 19  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      24.78     54.96 
 20  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      25.95     52.48 
 21  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      26.91     50.61 
 22  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   19   0    0    0    10     23.16     49.98 
 23   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      28.81     47.27 
 24   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      28.84     47.22 
 25  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      30.75     44.29 
 26  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   19   0    0    0    10     26.14     44.28 
 27  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      33.80     40.29 
 28  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   20   0    0    0    0      35.10     38.80 
 29  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   18   0    0    0    20     27.18     35.07 
 30  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      41.26     33.01 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 6   "Circles and Squares part 2" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      12.34    100.00 
  2  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      14.36     85.93 
  3  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.46     85.33 
  4  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.70     83.94 
  5   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.38     80.23 
  6  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.90     77.61 
  7  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.37     75.38 
  8  21 ADAM McCANN          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.41     75.19 
  9  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      16.62     74.24 
 10  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.01     72.54 
 11   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.52     70.43 
 12  39 MARK COLE            22   19   0    0    0    10     15.22     68.91 
 13  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.94     68.78 
 14  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      18.72     65.91 
 15  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.96     65.72 
 16  18 MARC JONES           22   19   0    0    0    10     16.13     65.02 
 17  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.77     62.41 
 18  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.82     59.26 
 19   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      20.94     58.93 
 20  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   19   0    0    0    10     18.07     58.04 
 21  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.77     56.68 
 22  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      21.87     56.42 
 23  30 MIKE DARBY           22   18   0    0    0    20     15.41     56.05 
 24  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.80     54.12 
 25  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.98     53.69 
 26  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.19     53.21 
 27   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.62     52.24 
 28  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      25.81     47.81 
 29   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      27.89     44.24 
 30  17 TROY THORNELL        22   19   0    0    0    10     32.43     32.34 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division with Stage Results 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    592.58 100.00    100.00  92.58 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 
  2  28 JAMES DARE           22     0  Major    512.07  86.41     86.05 100.00  76.24  84.76  79.09  85.93 
  3   7 SIMON BLACK          22     0  Major    507.90  85.71     87.02  97.90  85.94  88.03  68.78  80.23 
  4  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22     0  Major    487.86  82.33     87.30  79.82  92.25  87.36  63.52  77.61 
  5  48 MIKE HARVEY          22     0  Major    487.17  82.21     87.71  75.11  78.63  84.14  76.25  85.33 
  6  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    481.67  81.28     79.72  73.99  83.72  93.44  66.86  83.94 
  7  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22     0  Major    478.79  80.80     83.08  83.81  83.10  82.69  71.87  74.24 
  8  18 MARC JONES           22     0  Major    475.88  80.31     80.54  88.01  82.10  91.43  68.78  65.02 
  9   6 STEVE DENTON         22     0  Major    463.61  78.24     76.89  80.97  79.55  83.06  72.71  70.43 
 10  46 KERRY ELLIS          22     0  Major    445.49  75.18     85.89  93.97  74.90  89.94  35.07  65.72 
 11  30 MIKE DARBY           22     0  Major    441.21  74.46     87.02  74.43  90.41  63.21  70.09  56.05 
 12  23 SIMON PAGE           22     0  Major    441.10  74.44     73.26  77.51  82.55  58.64  76.60  72.54 
 13  21 ADAM McCANN          22     0  Major    439.37  74.15     83.39  76.82  67.26  68.85  67.86  75.19 
 14  39 MARK COLE            22     0  Major    432.90  73.05     58.04  75.40  86.55  83.86  60.14  68.91 
 15  25 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    423.83  71.52     73.34  68.95  79.78  61.53  71.45  68.78 
 16  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22     0  Major    415.19  70.06     72.90  65.88  60.33  85.04  65.13  65.91 
 17  34 COLIN HALEY          22     0  Major    395.22  66.69     65.46  71.50  72.34  68.55  54.96  62.41 
 18  12 JOHN ELLIS           22     0  Major    386.23  65.18     76.35  74.19  58.71  61.22  59.08  56.68 
 19  50 RICHARD CLYST        22     0  Major    361.41  60.99     67.60  69.25  49.49  49.71  49.98  75.38 
 20   2 RICHARD DARE         22     0  Major    358.95  60.57     62.25  62.82  76.29  36.70  61.96  58.93 
 21  29 KIRA SMITH           22     0  Major    357.14  60.27     60.48  69.68  61.22  55.89  50.61  59.26 
 22  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22     0  Major    354.81  59.88     54.74  74.04  56.00  41.46  70.53  58.04 
 23  22 TRINA PAGE           22     0  Major    343.50  57.97     63.87  58.66  58.50  56.78  52.48  53.21 
 24   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    338.98  57.20     60.93  62.51  61.08  55.00  47.22  52.24 
 25  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22     0  Major    324.68  54.79     66.41  58.38  53.76  45.42  44.29  56.42 
 26  19 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    313.08  52.83     58.52  60.20  56.91  43.04  40.29  54.12 
 27  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22     0  Major    305.17  51.50     56.91  58.45  63.36  34.36  44.28  47.81 
 28  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22     0  Major    289.03  48.77     56.64  58.75  52.90  28.25  38.80  53.69 
 29   1 JIM DARE             22     0  Major    287.86  48.58     50.86  51.94  43.65  49.90  47.27  44.24 
 30  17 TROY THORNELL        22     0  Major    229.30  38.70     40.57  45.48  39.97  37.93  33.01  32.34 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results including ALL divisions 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L      0  Major    563.98 100.00    
  2  32 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    563.40  99.90    
  3  31 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    527.28  93.49    
  4  28 JAMES DARE           22     0  Major    484.78  85.96    
  5   7 SIMON BLACK          22     0  Major    480.83  85.26    
  6  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22     0  Major    463.13  82.12    
  7  48 MIKE HARVEY          22     0  Major    462.87  82.07    
  8  24 JOHN HARVEY          L      0  Major    462.12  81.94    
  9  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    456.48  80.94    
 10  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22     0  Major    454.38  80.57    
 11  18 MARC JONES           22     0  Major    450.52  79.88    
 12   6 STEVE DENTON         22     0  Major    439.73  77.97    
 13  44 MIKE PEARCE          R      0  Major    428.02  75.89    
 14  30 MIKE DARBY           22     0  Major    421.39  74.72    
 15  23 SIMON PAGE           22     0  Major    420.43  74.55    
 16  46 KERRY ELLIS          22     0  Major    419.58  74.40    
 17  21 ADAM McCANN          22     0  Major    417.38  74.01    
 18  39 MARK COLE            22     0  Major    409.66  72.64    
 19  43 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    409.41  72.59    
 20  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L      0  Major    407.45  72.25    
 21  25 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    404.04  71.64    
 22  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    401.28  71.15    
 23  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R      0  Major    395.45  70.12    
 24  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22     0  Major    393.10  69.70    
 25  34 COLIN HALEY          22     0  Major    374.70  66.44    
 26  33 MIKE PEARCE          L      0  Major    371.87  65.94    
 27  12 JOHN ELLIS           22     0  Major    366.64  65.01    
 28   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    360.97  64.00    
 29  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R      0  Major    358.78  63.62    
 30  27 NEIL DARE            L      0  Major    358.34  63.54    
 31   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L      0  Major    356.84  63.27    
 32  35 MARK SIENESI         P      0  Major    344.81  61.14    
 33   2 RICHARD DARE         22     0  Major    343.48  60.90    
 34  50 RICHARD CLYST        22     0  Major    342.58  60.74    
 35  29 KIRA SMITH           22     0  Major    338.55  60.03    
 36  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22     0  Major    337.54  59.85    
 37  36 JON JENNINGS         P      0  Major    337.29  59.81    
 38  22 TRINA PAGE           22     0  Major    326.45  57.88    
 39   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    321.77  57.05    
 40  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22     0  Major    308.84  54.76    
 41  19 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    297.46  52.74    
 42  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22     0  Major    291.21  51.63    
 43   8 LEE SANDFORD         P      0  Major    290.18  51.45    
 44  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22     0  Major    275.40  48.83    
 45   1 JIM DARE             22     0  Major    273.00  48.41    
 46   9 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    266.14  47.19    
 47  17 TROY THORNELL        22     0  Major    217.40  38.55    
 

 
 



Stage Results including ALL divisions 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "Round About" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.21    100.00 
  2  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.23     92.83 
  3  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.70     89.86 
  4  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.06     87.71 
  5  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.13     87.30 
  6   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.18     87.02 
  7  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.18     87.02 
  8  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.35     86.05 
  9  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.38     85.89 
 10  21 ADAM McCANN          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.84     83.39 
 11  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.90     83.08 
 12  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      16.22     81.44 
 13  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.40     80.54 
 14  27 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      16.43     80.40 
 15  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.57     79.72 
 16   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.18     76.89 
 17  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.30     76.35 
 18  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      17.76     74.38 
 19  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     73.47 
 20  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.01     73.34 
 21  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.03     73.26 
 22  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      18.09     73.02 
 23  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      18.12     72.90 
 24  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.71     70.60 
 25  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      18.84     70.11 
 26  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      19.44     67.95 
 27  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   19   0    0    0    10     16.61     67.60 
 28   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      19.71     67.02 
 29  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      19.89     66.41 
 30  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.18     65.46 
 31  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.68     63.87 
 32  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      20.89     63.23 
 33   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.22     62.25 
 34   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.68     60.93 
 35  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.84     60.48 
 36   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      21.91     60.29 
 37  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.57     58.52 
 38   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    20   0    0    0    0      22.69     58.21 
 39  39 MARK COLE            22   18   0    0    0    20     15.93     58.04 
 40  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      23.21     56.91 
 41  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      23.30     56.69 
 42  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   20   0    0    0    0      23.32     56.64 
 43  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    19   0    0    0    10     20.48     54.82 
 44  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   19   0    0    0    10     20.51     54.74 
 45   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      25.96     50.88 
 46   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      25.97     50.86 
 47  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      32.56     40.57 
                                                                               
 



Stage No. 2   "Smoke and Hope" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0       9.94    100.00 
  2  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      10.07     98.70 
  3  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      11.24     88.43 
  4   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      11.48     86.58 
  5  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   20   0    0    0    0      11.96     83.11 
  6  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      12.14     81.87 
  7  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      12.61     78.82 
  8  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      12.77     77.83 
  9  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      13.31     74.68 
 10  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      13.41     74.12 
 11  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      13.41     74.12 
 12   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.88     71.61 
 13  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      14.08     70.59 
 14  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.43     68.88 
 15  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      14.50     68.55 
 16  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      14.52     68.45 
 17  21 ADAM McCANN          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.63     67.94 
 18  39 MARK COLE            22   19   0    0    0    10     12.67     66.68 
 19  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     12.72     66.42 
 20  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.10     65.82 
 21  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.15     65.61 
 22  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.18     65.48 
 23  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.19     65.43 
 24  27 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      15.21     65.35 
 25  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      15.42     64.46 
 26   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      15.57     63.84 
 27  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.72     63.23 
 28  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.13     61.62 
 29  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.23     61.24 
 30  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.30     60.98 
 31  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    19   0    0    0    10     14.03     60.22 
 32  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      16.62     59.80 
 33  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      17.06     58.26 
 34  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      17.63     56.38 
 35   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.89     55.56 
 36   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.98     55.28 
 37  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.67     53.24 
 38  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   20   0    0    0    0      19.13     51.96 
 39   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    20   0    0    0    0      19.15     51.90 
 40  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.16     51.87 
 41  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      19.23     51.69 
 42  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      19.25     51.63 
 43   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      20.29     48.98 
 44   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      21.64     45.93 
 45  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.88     45.42 
 46   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      23.07     43.08 
 47  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      24.71     40.22 
                                                                               
 
                                                                               
 
 



Stage No. 3   "Circles and Squares part 1" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.58    100.00 
  2  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.00     97.00 
  3  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      14.20     95.63 
  4  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.52     93.52 
  5  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      14.72     92.25 
  6  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      15.02     90.41 
  7  39 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      15.69     86.55 
  8   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.80     85.94 
  9  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.22     83.72 
 10  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      16.34     83.10 
 11  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.45     82.55 
 12  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.54     82.10 
 13  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.02     79.78 
 14   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.07     79.55 
 15  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.27     78.63 
 16  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      17.36     78.22 
 17  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.67     76.85 
 18  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.68     76.80 
 19  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      17.69     76.76 
 20   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.80     76.29 
 21  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.81     76.24 
 22   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      17.82     76.20 
 23  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      17.98     75.52 
 24  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.41     74.90 
 25  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      18.63     72.89 
 26  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    20   0    0    0    0      18.68     72.69 
 27  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.77     72.34 
 28   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      19.61     69.25 
 29  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      20.14     67.42 
 30  21 ADAM McCANN          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.16     67.26 
 31  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.43     63.36 
 32  27 NEIL DARE            L    19   0    0    0    10     18.29     63.11 
 33  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      21.55     63.01 
 34  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.18     61.22 
 35   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      22.23     61.08 
 36   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    20   0    0    0    0      22.38     60.67 
 37  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   19   0    0    0    10     19.13     60.33 
 38  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.13     58.71 
 39  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.21     58.50 
 40  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.86     56.91 
 41  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   19   0    0    0    10     20.61     56.00 
 42  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      25.26     53.76 
 43  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   19   0    0    0    10     21.82     52.90 
 44   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      26.53     51.18 
 45  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   19   0    0    0    10     23.32     49.49 
 46   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      31.11     43.65 
 47  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      33.97     39.97 
                                                                               
 
 
 
                                                                               



Stage No. 4   "WHY are the targets SOOOO Tiny?" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock   scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.05    100.00 
  2  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.25     87.94 
  3  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      19.05     84.25 
  4  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.53     82.18 
  5  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.96     80.41 
  6  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      20.13     79.73 
  7  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.29     79.10 
  8   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.73     77.42 
  9  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      20.89     76.83 
 10  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      21.46     74.79 
 11  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.46     74.79 
 12  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.53     74.54 
 13  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      21.69     73.99 
 14  39 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      21.76     73.75 
 15  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      21.85     73.45 
 16   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.97     73.05 
 17  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      22.07     72.72 
 18   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      24.78     64.76 
 19  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      26.35     60.91 
 20  21 ADAM McCANN          22   19   0    0    0    10     22.53     60.55 
 21  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      26.60     60.33 
 22  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      26.62     60.29 
 23  27 NEIL DARE            L    20   0    0    0    0      26.73     60.04 
 24  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      28.09     57.13 
 25  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      28.87     55.59 
 26  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      29.23     54.90 
 27  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   19   0    0    0    10     25.21     54.11 
 28  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      29.81     53.84 
 29  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      31.12     51.57 
 30  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      32.14     49.93 
 31  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    20   0    0    0    0      32.26     49.75 
 32  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      32.65     49.15 
 33  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      32.85     48.85 
 34   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      33.18     48.37 
 35  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    19   0    0    0    10     30.33     44.98 
 36   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      36.57     43.88 
 37  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   19   0    0    0    10     31.20     43.72 
 38   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      39.94     40.18 
 39  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   19   0    0    0    10     34.15     39.94 
 40  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      42.40     37.85 
 41  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   18   0    0    0    20     30.81     36.46 
 42  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      48.11     33.36 
 43   2 RICHARD DARE         22   17   0    0    0    30     27.35     32.27 
 44   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    19   0    0    0    10     44.83     30.43 
 45  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   18   0    0    0    20     37.17     30.22 
 46   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    19   0    0    0    10     48.94     27.87 
 47  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   17   0    0    0    30     35.53     24.84 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 



Stage No. 5   "ZigZag" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.62    100.00 
  2  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      15.15     89.90 
  3  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.22     79.09 
  4  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.78     76.60 
  5  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.86     76.25 
  6  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      17.88     76.17 
  7   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.73     72.71 
  8  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      18.95     71.87 
  9  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.06     71.45 
 10  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.31     70.53 
 11  30 MIKE DARBY           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.43     70.09 
 12  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      19.70     69.13 
 13   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.80     68.78 
 14  18 MARC JONES           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.80     68.78 
 15  21 ADAM McCANN          22   20   0    0    0    0      20.07     67.86 
 16  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      20.37     66.86 
 17  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      20.91     65.13 
 18  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    20   0    0    0    0      20.98     64.91 
 19  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      21.01     64.82 
 20  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.04     64.73 
 21  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      21.44     63.52 
 22  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      21.60     63.05 
 23   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.98     61.96 
 24  39 MARK COLE            22   19   0    0    0    10     19.25     60.14 
 25  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.05     59.08 
 26  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      23.19     58.73 
 27  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      24.00     56.75 
 28   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      24.09     56.53 
 29  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      24.78     54.96 
 30   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      25.30     53.83 
 31  35 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      25.50     53.41 
 32  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      25.95     52.48 
 33  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      26.91     50.61 
 34  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   19   0    0    0    10     23.16     49.98 
 35   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      28.81     47.27 
 36   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      28.84     47.22 
 37  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      30.60     44.50 
 38  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      30.75     44.29 
 39  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   19   0    0    0    10     26.14     44.28 
 40  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      30.89     44.09 
 41   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      31.19     43.66 
 42  27 NEIL DARE            L    17   0    0    0    30     18.52     40.44 
 43  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      33.80     40.29 
 44  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   20   0    0    0    0      35.10     38.80 
 45  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   18   0    0    0    20     27.18     35.07 
 46   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    19   0    0    0    10     34.06     33.99 
 47  17 TROY THORNELL        22   20   0    0    0    0      41.26     33.01 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 



Stage No. 6   "Circles and Squares part 2" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      11.55    100.00 
  2  32 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      12.34     93.59 
  3  24 JOHN HARVEY          L    20   0    0    0    0      13.99     82.55 
  4  28 JAMES DARE           22   20   0    0    0    0      14.36     80.43 
  5  48 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      14.46     79.87 
  6  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.70     78.57 
  7   7 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.38     75.09 
  8  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22   20   0    0    0    0      15.90     72.64 
  9  50 RICHARD CLYST        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.37     70.55 
 10  21 ADAM McCANN          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.41     70.38 
 11  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22   20   0    0    0    0      16.62     69.49 
 12  31 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.73     69.03 
 13  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R    20   0    0    0    0      16.87     68.46 
 14  23 SIMON PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.01     67.90 
 15   6 STEVE DENTON         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.52     65.92 
 16  44 MIKE PEARCE          R    20   0    0    0    0      17.61     65.58 
 17  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.66     65.40 
 18  39 MARK COLE            22   19   0    0    0    10     15.22     64.50 
 19  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L    20   0    0    0    0      17.92     64.45 
 20  25 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.94     64.38 
 21  43 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      18.06     63.95 
 22  33 MIKE PEARCE          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.52     62.36 
 23  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22   20   0    0    0    0      18.72     61.69 
 24  46 KERRY ELLIS          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.96     61.51 
 25  18 MARC JONES           22   19   0    0    0    10     16.13     60.86 
 26   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      19.28     59.90 
 27  34 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.77     58.42 
 28   8 LEE SANDFORD         P    20   0    0    0    0      20.07     57.54 
 29   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L    20   0    0    0    0      20.25     57.03 
 30  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R    20   0    0    0    0      20.48     56.39 
 31  36 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      20.55     56.20 
 32  29 KIRA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.82     55.47 
 33   2 RICHARD DARE         22   20   0    0    0    0      20.94     55.15 
 34  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22   19   0    0    0    10     18.07     54.33 
 35  12 JOHN ELLIS           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.77     53.05 
 36  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22   20   0    0    0    0      21.87     52.81 
 37  30 MIKE DARBY           22   18   0    0    0    20     15.41     52.46 
 38  19 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.80     50.65 
 39  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.98     50.26 
 40  22 TRINA PAGE           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.19     49.80 
 41  35 MARK SIENESI         P    18   0    0    0    20     16.34     49.47 
 42  27 NEIL DARE            L    18   0    0    0    20     16.50     49.00 
 43   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.62     48.89 
 44   9 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      24.62     46.91 
 45  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      25.81     44.75 
 46   1 JIM DARE             22   20   0    0    0    0      27.89     41.41 
 47  17 TROY THORNELL        22   19   0    0    0    10     32.43     30.27 
 

 
 
 



Overall Results including ALL divisions with Stage Results 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  47 MIKE HARVEY          L      0  Major    563.98 100.00     92.83 100.00  97.00  84.25  89.90 100.00 
  2  32 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    563.40  99.90    100.00  81.87 100.00  87.94 100.00  93.59 
  3  31 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    527.28  93.49     89.86  98.70  93.52 100.00  76.17  69.03 
  4  28 JAMES DARE           22     0  Major    484.78  85.96     86.05  88.43  76.24  74.54  79.09  80.43 
  5   7 SIMON BLACK          22     0  Major    480.83  85.26     87.02  86.58  85.94  77.42  68.78  75.09 
  6  20 RICHARD INGRAM       22     0  Major    463.13  82.12     87.30  70.59  92.25  76.83  63.52  72.64 
  7  48 MIKE HARVEY          22     0  Major    462.87  82.07     87.71  66.42  78.63  73.99  76.25  79.87 
  8  24 JOHN HARVEY          L      0  Major    462.12  81.94     70.60  68.88  95.63  79.73  64.73  82.55 
  9  51 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    456.48  80.94     79.72  65.43  83.72  82.18  66.86  78.57 
 10  16 NIGEL THORNELL       22     0  Major    454.38  80.57     83.08  74.12  83.10  72.72  71.87  69.49 
 11  18 MARC JONES           22     0  Major    450.52  79.88     80.54  77.83  82.10  80.41  68.78  60.86 
 12   6 STEVE DENTON         22     0  Major    439.73  77.97     76.89  71.61  79.55  73.05  72.71  65.92 
 13  44 MIKE PEARCE          R      0  Major    428.02  75.89     81.44  78.82  78.22  60.91  63.05  65.58 
 14  30 MIKE DARBY           22     0  Major    421.39  74.72     87.02  65.82  90.41  55.59  70.09  52.46 
 15  23 SIMON PAGE           22     0  Major    420.43  74.55     73.26  68.55  82.55  51.57  76.60  67.90 
 16  46 KERRY ELLIS          22     0  Major    419.58  74.40     85.89  83.11  74.90  79.10  35.07  61.51 
 17  21 ADAM McCANN          22     0  Major    417.38  74.01     83.39  67.94  67.26  60.55  67.86  70.38 
 18  39 MARK COLE            22     0  Major    409.66  72.64     58.04  66.68  86.55  73.75  60.14  64.50 
 19  43 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    409.41  72.59     70.11  74.68  75.52  60.33  64.82  63.95 
 20  38 ANTHONY DICKEY       L      0  Major    407.45  72.25     73.47  64.46  72.89  73.45  58.73  64.45 
 21  25 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    404.04  71.64     73.34  60.98  79.78  54.11  71.45  64.38 
 22  42 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    401.28  71.15     73.02  59.80  76.80  57.13  69.13  65.40 
 23  45 NICK TOWNDROW        R      0  Major    395.45  70.12     74.38  74.12  76.76  44.98  56.75  68.46 
 24  11 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD     22     0  Major    393.10  69.70     72.90  58.26  60.33  74.79  65.13  61.69 
 25  34 COLIN HALEY          22     0  Major    374.70  66.44     65.46  63.23  72.34  60.29  54.96  58.42 
 26  33 MIKE PEARCE          L      0  Major    371.87  65.94     67.95  45.42  76.85  74.79  44.50  62.36 
 27  12 JOHN ELLIS           22     0  Major    366.64  65.01     76.35  65.61  58.71  53.84  59.08  53.05 
 28   3 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    360.97  64.00     67.02  63.84  76.20  40.18  53.83  59.90 
 29  26 MICHAEL HARVEY       R      0  Major    358.78  63.62     54.82  60.22  72.69  49.75  64.91  56.39 
 30  27 NEIL DARE            L      0  Major    358.34  63.54     80.40  65.35  63.11  60.04  40.44  49.00 
 31   5 PETER MATTHEWS       L      0  Major    356.84  63.27     60.29  48.98  69.25  64.76  56.53  57.03 
 32  35 MARK SIENESI         P      0  Major    344.81  61.14     63.23  56.38  67.42  54.90  53.41  49.47 
 33   2 RICHARD DARE         22     0  Major    343.48  60.90     62.25  55.56  76.29  32.27  61.96  55.15 
 34  50 RICHARD CLYST        22     0  Major    342.58  60.74     67.60  61.24  49.49  43.72  49.98  70.55 
 35  29 KIRA SMITH           22     0  Major    338.55  60.03     60.48  61.62  61.22  49.15  50.61  55.47 
 36  41 BOB ARMSTRONG        22     0  Major    337.54  59.85     54.74  65.48  56.00  36.46  70.53  54.33 
 37  36 JON JENNINGS         P      0  Major    337.29  59.81     56.69  68.45  63.01  48.85  44.09  56.20 
 38  22 TRINA PAGE           22     0  Major    326.45  57.88     63.87  51.87  58.50  49.93  52.48  49.80 
 39   4 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    321.77  57.05     60.93  55.28  61.08  48.37  47.22  48.89 
 40  40 ANTHONY DICKEY       22     0  Major    308.84  54.76     66.41  51.63  53.76  39.94  44.29  52.81 
 41  19 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    297.46  52.74     58.52  53.24  56.91  37.85  40.29  50.65 
 42  13 DAN TRAFFORD         22     0  Major    291.21  51.63     56.91  51.69  63.36  30.22  44.28  44.75 
 43   8 LEE SANDFORD         P      0  Major    290.18  51.45     58.21  51.90  60.67  27.87  33.99  57.54 
 44  49 ELLIE HARVEY         22     0  Major    275.40  48.83     56.64  51.96  52.90  24.84  38.80  50.26 
 45   1 JIM DARE             22     0  Major    273.00  48.41     50.86  45.93  43.65  43.88  47.27  41.41 
 46   9 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    266.14  47.19     50.88  43.08  51.18  30.43  43.66  46.91 
 47  17 TROY THORNELL        22     0  Major    217.40  38.55     40.57  40.22  39.97  33.36  33.01  30.27 

                                                                               
 


